In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting,
please contact the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will
generally enable District staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR

35.102.35.104 ADA Title Il)

AGENDA - Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.
April 18, 2024 @ 8:00 a.m.

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER- Trustee Davis @ 8:00AM

2. FLAG SALUTE -Trustee Davis

3. ROLL CALL-

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration, Santo




4. MOTIONS TO EXCUSE- None

5. VISITORS-
Attorney- Steve Quintanilla
Craig Sensenbach-RJM, by phone
Shelby Burnson-Agape Construction,

6. PUBLIC COMMENTS-

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any
items on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are
within the subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in
writing or in person prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5
minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act)

all items to be acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.

7. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS-

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF

LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)



8. CONSENT CALENDAR-

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members
of the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar
for separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to
address the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise
specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent

Calendar.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES-

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting dated March 21, 2024.

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS AND CREDIT CARD RECEIPTS

Recommendation: That the Board approves the March 2024 Check
Registers, Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300, and credit card receipts dated

March 22, 2024.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT-

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
March 2024 Bookkeeper Report.



9. ACTION ITEMS- None

10. FINANCIAL REPORTS-

A. March 2024 Balance Sheet

B. March 2024 Profit and Loss

C. March 2024 Stifel Investments; Summary Statements
D. March 2024 California Class Summary Statement

11. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS-

A. March 2024 Revenues

B. March 2024 Inventory

C. March 2024 Burial Calendar

D. Critique Letters

E. Municipal Finance Corporation-Mock up loan repayment
F. SB135



12. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan)
Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)
Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)
Conference Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)
Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)

General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)
Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

G@mmonN®»

13. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS-

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request
will be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may
briefly describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not
exceed 5 minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.



14. BOARD COMMENTS-

15. ADJOURNMENT-

15t Motion:
2"¢ Motion:

All in Favor:;

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held
on Thursday, May 16, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.

POSTED April 15, 2024

All supporting documentation is available for public review after the agenda has been posted and no
less than 72 hours prior to the meeting date. The material will be made available at the Temecula
Public Cemetery District Office during business hours, or on the website at:
www.temeculacemetery.org




MINUTES-Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.
March 21, 2024 @ 8:00 a.m.

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER- Trustee Davis @ 8:00AM

2. FLAG SALUTE -Trustee Davis

3. ROLL CALL-

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration, Santos

4. MOTIONS TO EXCUSE- None

5. VISITORS- None



6. PUBLIC COMMENTS-

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any
items on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are
within the subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in
writing or in person prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5
minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act)
all items to be acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.

7. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS-

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF

LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

8. CONSENT CALENDAR- A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to accept the
consent Calendar as presented the motion was seconded by Trustee

Vanderhaak and passed with a 5/0 vote.

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members
of the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar
for separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to
address the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise
specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent

Calendar.



A APPROVAL OF MINUTES-

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting of February 15, 2024

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS-

Recommendation: That the Board approves the February 2024 Check
Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT-

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
February 2024 Bookkeeper Report

9. ACTION ITEMS-

A. LAFCO-CALL FOR NOMINATIONS-A motion was made by Trustee Kelleher
to nominate Bruce Underwood for Regular Member and Richard Lawhead
for Alternate Member. The motion was seconded by Trustee Qualm and

passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: The term of the current vacancy will expire May 06, 2024, and
run through May 01, 2028. Select at least one nominee for each position.



B. CSDA-LEGISLATORS DAYS- The Board of Trustees showed no interest.

Recommendation: Let the General Manager know if you are interested in
attending this conference. May 21-22, 2024, located in Sacramento.

C. MUROW DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS- Tabled

Recommendation: Do the Trustees want to get a preliminary cost for the 12-acre
construction consisting of grading and infrastructure, or would it be best to wait

until we have the final from the county.

D. ORDINANCE NUMBER 2024-1- A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak
to accept the amended ordinance to reflect weapons and or ammunition.
The motion was seconded by Trustee Dugan and passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation. That the Trustees approve the amended ordinance to reflect

Section 2, "weapons restrictions”

10. FINANCIAL REPORTS- A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to
receive and file the February Financials. The motion was seconded by Trustee

Kelleher and passed with a 5/0 vote.

A. February 2024 Balance Sheet

B. February 2024 Profit and Loss

C. February 2024 Stifel Investments; Summary Statements
D. February 2024 California Class Summary Statement



11. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS- A motion was made by Trustee Qualm to
receive the managers’ report. The motion was seconded by Trustee Dugan and

passed with a 5/0 vote.

A. February 2024 Revenues

B. January 2024 Inventory

C. February 2024 Burial Calendar

D. Board of Trustees Terms- Trustee Davis
E. Rendering of first 12-acre phase

F. Letter for County Treasurer

12. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan)
Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)
Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)
Conference Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)
Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)

General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)
Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

OMMmUO0®



13. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS-

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request
will be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may
briefly describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not
exceed 5 minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.

v" Current Interest on cash investments with Stifel
v" How SB 135 will affect the cemetery

v" Lenders rates for cemetery loan

v CCreceipts in Board Packet

14. BOARD COMMENTS-

15. ADJOURNMENT- 9:36 am

1%t Motion: Trustee Vanderhaak
2"4 Motion: Trustee Kelleher
Allin Favor: 5

Noes: 0
Absent: 0

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held
on Thursday, April18, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
“-om 03/01/2024 through 03/31/2024

worted by: Cleared status

Temecula Public Cemetery District

4/10/2024 1:52 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/01/2024 9145 County of Riverside I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 77836 X 54,641.38
03/01/2024 9146 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4293854 1567 X 54,625.71
03/01/2024 9147 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... February 29438 X 54,331.33
03/01/2024 9148 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 31999 13429 X 54,197.04
03/01/2024 9149 RCP Block and Brick 201100 - Accounts Pay... 33052636 3742 X 54,159.62
03/01/2024 9150 So Cal Monuments ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 275.00 X 53,884.62
03/01/2024 9151 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... 195.00 X 53,689.62
03/01/2024 9152 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,009:44 X 52,680.18
03/01/2024 9153 Wells Plumbing Heat... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WO-24619 661.30 X 52,018.88
03/04/2024 1030124 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMOS5754034-... 42,75 X 51,976.13
03/05/2024 030524 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-19919 203.05 X 51,773.08
03/05/2024 030524 Compass HR 201100 - Accounts Pay... 225.00 X 51,548.08
03/07/2024 030724 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 03/15 1,518.86 X 50,029.22
03/07/2024 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 12,354.10 X 37,675.12
03/08/2024 AuditJE ... 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 3564 X 37,639.48
03/11/2024 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 48,126.04 85,765.52
03/12/2024 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 39.00 X 85,726.52

13/2024 9154 Agape Construction L.. 201100 - Accounts Pay... Cemetery Impr... 976.00 X 84,750.52
03/13/2024 9155 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... MARCH 115.00 X 84,635.52
03/13/2024 9156 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0014-76259 401.13 X 84,234.39
03/13/2024 9157 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17991 411.74 X 83,822.65
03/13/2024 9158 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5892 515.00 X 83,307.65
03/13/2024 9159 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 153649034 249.58 X 83,058.07
03/13/2024 9160 Southern California ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 352.88 X 82,705.19
03/13/2024 9161 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 340.92 X 82,364.27
03/13/2024 9162 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7235D26B-0041 63.00 X 82,301.27
03/13/2024 9163 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3700 500.00 X 81,801.27
03/25/2024 022924 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... VOID: February X 81,801.27
03/25/2024 032924 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 03/29 1,497.76 X 80,303.51
03/25/2024 040524 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 4,162.35 X 76,141.16
03/25/2024 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 11,986.03 X 64,155.13
03/29/2024 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 37,890.97  102,046.10
03/25/2024 9164 County of Riverside 1... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 5861 197.78 101,692.00
03/25/2024 9165 Crisp Imaging 201100 - Accounts Pay... Scanning 8,500.00 SCam 93,192.00
03/25/2024 9166 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 474907 285.08 92,906.92
03/25/2024 9167 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2295261 62.98 92,843.94
03/25/2024 9168 Pal Office Supplies 201100 - Accounts Pay... 125.00 92,718.94

5/2024 9169 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 322280 17.25 92,701.69
03/25/2024 9170 RIM Design Group I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 36297 738.55 91,963.14
03/25/2024 9171 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 966388385 213.11 91,750.03
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Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 03/01/2024 through 03/31/2024
Sorted by: Cleared status

Temecula Public Cemetery District

4/10/2024 1:52 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/25/2024 9172 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... February 65.14 91,684.89
03/25/2024 9173 RIM Design Group I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 36298 5,387.50 86,297.39

201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-32310 174.38 86,123.01

03/25/2024 033024 Downs Energy

Page 2



Temecula Public Cemetery District 4/10/2024 1:53 PM

Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll
~ "~om 03/01/2024 through 03/31/2024

worted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Page 1

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/02/2024 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... X 3,086.50 27,829.36
03/02/2024 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... X 1,885.50 29,714.86
03/02/2024 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... X 29,714.86
03/02/2024 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... X 29,714.86
03/02/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 11,022.54 X 18,692.32
03/02/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 1,064.72 X 17,627.60
03/02/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 5,664.93 X 11,962.67
03/02/2024 Audit JE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 178.74 X 11,783.93
03/02/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Additional Inv... 96.05 X 11,687.88
+ 03/07/2024 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 12,354.10 24,041.98
03/19/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 723820 X 16,803.78
03/19/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 1,278.04 X 15,525.74
03/19/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,698.93 X 11,826.81
03/19/2024 Audit JE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 13893 X 11,687.88
03/20/2024 6 Paychex 656000 - Payroll Expe...  Electronic Wit... 128.00 X 11,559.88
03/25/2024 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 11,986.03 23,545.91



Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 03/01/2024 through 03/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

4/10/2024 1:53 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/04/2024 -split- Deposit X 8,740.00 35,598.14
03/04/2024 781360 - Other Misc. ...  Deposit X 183.82 35,781.96
03/04/2024 5072 County of Riverside ...  -split- February 2024-... 19,480.00 X 16,301.96
03/13/2024 5074 Michelle Russell 528020 - Inventory refund for wall ... 230.00 X 16,071.96
03/29/2024 100499 - Revenuesto ... Deposit X 3,100.00 19,171.96
03/29/2024 -split- Deposit X 21,500.00 40,671.96
03/29/2024 5075 County of Riverside ...  -split- March 2024- R... 24,370.00 16,301.96

Page 1
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Company Name: TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY

Corporate Account Number: 4246 0445 5565 3447

Statement Dale: 03-22-2024

Division: 00000 Tolak

NEWACTIVITY_
post Tran o
__Date Date Reference Number Transaction Description ) ;yucgnt
03-15 (3-14 24164074D74105441171100  STAPLES INC STAPLES.COM MA 245,07 v ?{_ A
03-18 03-16 24592164076100050923155  APPLECOM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA s 2.59 ~5’( 3’@\ s
03-18 0318 24755424077160779229518 U&ETPE{: MISSION XLE"{}Q?& {g;” %OQ%A (L S 6&4 12 ‘ e
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Order Details
Order number: 14743206
Cirder status: Complete
Shipping Address Shipping Method pPayment Method
Beaudet Cindi Standard: FREE visa VISA erer Tt 0t 1394
431911C 5t Expires: 08/ 24
Ternecila CA 92592 Amount: 363.08
{United States
195115418734 Billing Address
BeaudetCindi
41911C St
Ternecula CA 92592
United States
(951} 5418734
Vigw jogo setup and approval statuses in My iogos.
LOGOS
. Logo Setup Fee: Company_Name_Jpg Cost {est): $29.00
3t s
Ty PRICE
Frosics Pbhc 4 %2900
ey TELIT
Additionsl Compments: Please use font, Trajan Pro Regular
chg‘.’ 2 o Logo Setup Fee: Company Name .jpg Cost {est): $29.00
oy PRICE
SI7E: 3.49" % 1.00" 1 50900

Adfitional Comments: Please use fort, Trajan Pro Begular. Please use font Trajan Pro Regutar. Please use font, Trajan Fro

Regular

£$58.00
FREE

Substotal
Shinging:
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STRVICES RESOURCES
Wiy Lands g FoinFlndgsr
Loges b Lustuiiiasion £.Gatainy

Creaty Custon Stoen Tgam Sizing
Sougll Svaten Jacket

Progray
Yolums Biscounts 1rage Shows
Reaugat Quots

Colors You Sanfonnt Qo

Gatalog Regusst

$5.08

$63.08



Invoice

: Duate A;:{:ount #
3 3172024 113060
20980 Technology Dr #10 o -
Murrieta, (A 92563
Phune. 951-304-9986  E-Mail: billmgaerosuf. net
Cindy Beaudet
41911 C Streey, Temecuia CA 92592
Temecula, Ca 92550
(TEM DESCRIPTION Q1Y RATE TOTAL
Service KiarF 3034 Broadband Service - CC APPROVAL 045736 I §199.93 “$199.03
Total $199.95
Credit Card $199.95
Balance ]




Corporate Office Anaheim 714.279.3088 San Diego 858.535,0607
3180 Puliman Street inglewood 310.981.4090 Santa Monica 310.395.3291
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Irvine 949.763.8066 Seattle 206.309.9224

4 oy 7 5 i Administration: 714.545.2743 Log At | T )
CR?SPQ f\%@gf\j@ Dispatch: 714 535.0112 08 Angeles  213.741.9560 orrance 310.327.3776
714.668.5970 Murrista 951.677.0087

LMARTIR A5 . RETIFR Fax:

SHIP TO:

CHARGED TO:
41%l: C 8
TEWVECULA Ca

P e s w
195l e89-1¢30

| WORK ORDER
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P/ & Delivery
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377124, 1.50 PM Recept

CRISP IMAGING TEMECULA
27715 JEFFERSON AVE S7E 111
TEMECULA, CA 82558-6661
951-676-5308
CRISP IMAGING TEMECULA
Date: 93/867/2024 91:50:39 PM

CREDIT CARD 3ALE

VISA

CARD NUMBER: whwhEERELA]IG4 F
TOTAL AMOUNT: $12%.76
APPROVAL (D: 893648

RECORD #: 0o

CLERK 1ID: kgarcia

INVOICE #: 463934

X

Temacula Public

1 AGREE TO PAY THE ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT
ACCORDING TG THE CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT
(MERCHANT AGREEMENT IF CREDIT VOUCHER)

Merchant Copy

about.blank
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Order Detsils

Order number; 14742916
Order status: Complete

Shipping Address

Beaudet Cind!
4191105
Temetula CA 92592
United States

951 5418734

PRODUCT

LOGOS

PRODUCT

Shipped vn 03/10/2022

Shipping Methad
Standard: $12.95

Payment Method

VISA e 1304
Expires: 08/ 24
Armount: $345.358

visa

Billing Address
BeauderCindl
41911CSt
Temecula CA 92592
United States

{951) 5418736

View jogo setup and spproval statuses is My Logos.

weomen's Thirmachask 150 Sustom Embroldersd Floece Jacket

COLOR: DRK COBALY BLUE
REGULAR: SIGTY 1)
TGTAL COST OF ITEMIS): $55.90

REGULAR#513462CTO

SiZE

s

METHOD. EMBROIDERY

LOCATION

CHEST LEFT SIDE
SI7E: 3.50"x 0.71"
APPLICATIONFEE

Qry PRICE
1 $48.95
aQry PRICE
1
%695 &



Yiomegnsibe
COLOR: DRK
REGULAR: S{QTY: 1}
REGULAR M {QTY: 1)
REGULAR: L{QTY: 1

TOTAL COST OF ITEMISH $129.70

REGULAR#513473(T9
SIZE Qry
S 1
REGULAR#513473CT9
SiZE QryY
M 1
REGULAR#513473CT9
SIZE QryY
LOGOS METHOD: EMBROIDERY
iogol
